AMESTONIA RIVERSION AMES SON A

TRAFFIC COMMITTEE MEETING

Jamestown Town Hall

Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers 93 Narragansett Avenue Thursday, June 20, 2019 6:00 PM

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A) May 16, 2019; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
- IV. OPEN FORUM
 - A) Scheduled to address None
 - B) Non-scheduled to address

V. COMMUNICATIONS

- A) Letter of Mark Henry of Howland Avenue endorsing the installation of a four-way Stop Sign at the intersection of Howland Avenue and High Street
- B) Letter of Fred and Jean Burditt of Howland Avenue endorsing the installation of a four-way Stop Sign at the intersection of Howland Avenue and High Street

VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- A) Open Meetings Act and Access to Public Records Act: Future Training session by a member of Ruggiero, Brochu & Petrarca, Town Solicitors; upcoming training session for Boards/Commissions/Committees at a date to be announced; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote, continued from May 16, 2019
 - 1) Traffic Committee Sub-Committee and Open Meetings compliance for posting of Agendas and maintaining Minutes

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A) Review of Parking and Traffic Congestion issues at the Jamestown Library, Community Playground and Jamestown Arts Center; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
- B) Consideration of the Installation of Stop Signs at Walcott Avenue intersections and forwarding to the State Traffic Commission (Walcott Avenue is a State road); review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
 - 1) Three-way Stop Sign at Walcott Avenue and Brook Street
 - 2) Three-way Stop Sign at Walcott Avenue and Hamilton Avenue
 - 3) Four-way Stop Sign at Walcott Avenue and High Street

- C) Jamestown Ambulance Barn lot and parking considerations/issues: review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
- D) Agenda items for the next and/or future meeting agendas; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote
- E) Upcoming Meeting Schedule; review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to RIGL § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website and at the Town Hall and the Jamestown Philomenian Library. In addition notice is also posted at the following locations: Jamestown Police Station and on the Internet at www.jamestownri.gov.

This meeting location is accessible to the physically challenged. If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation, please call 1-800-745-5555, or contact the Town Clerk at 401-423-9800, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or email to cfernstrom@jamestownri.net not less than three (3) business days prior to the meeting.

Posted on the Secretary of State website on June 17, 2019